31 2 4 5
5789
11 1610 2
3 4
A2 31 21 11 A1
121422243234
0
4

Safety locking of the
 ouput.
Example of order:
Time delay relay AE2/UC24V
Economy time delay
relays
Only 13 or 17,5mm wide.
Ideal for applications with
a fixed function E, A or Y.
Suited for snap-on instal-
lation in accordance with
DIN 43880.
Time range
 TF60 setting ➞  page 4
DIN time delay relays (1function)
ZR/02.01 E
Ordering no.
AC115V, AC230V
6
A
 2
5
0
V
a
6
A
 2
5
0
V
a
6
ECO32 / ....VECO31 / ....V
ECO31
WE B
70
9
0
22,5
2
1
2
3
456
7
8
9
10
T
S
3
5
WE B
KA N
ECO32
0,5s-20min
0,5-5s...2-20min
0,1s-12h
0,1-1,2s...1-12h
A2 A1
16 18
+
15
R
A2 A2 A1
16 18
+
15

ECO30NEW
E
Example of order:
comat timer ECO32/AC230V
Multifunctional time delay relays
Economy time delay
and blinker relay
3 functions,
voltage controlled.
LED for R.
Multifunctional
time delay relay
2 delay functions,
2 shot timing modes, blinker
pulse shaping K.
LED for R.
Multifunctional
time delay relays
22,5mm
for timing functions from
0,1s up to 12 hours.
Triggering
Time range
 TF60 setting ➞  page 4
This issue replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specifications subject to change without notice.
Multifunctional
time delay relays
Function ➞  page 3
Triggering
ZR/02.01 E
Ordering no.
6
A
 2
5
0
V
a
6
A
 2
5
0
V
a
6
A
 2
5
0
V
a
6
A
 2
5
0
V
a
16
A2 A1
16
1

use in the industrial inter-
face sector.
Example of order:
Time delay relay CRV2/AC230V
Built-in
potentiometer
SP-01/100k
(page 19)
Triggering
Time range
 TF60 setting ➞  page 4
Multifunctional time delay relays
Ordering no.
Function ➞  page 3
Triggering
ZR/02.01 E
10
A
 2
5
0
V
a
10
A
 2
5
0
V
a
10
A
 2
5
0
V
a
S
+
A1A2
S
+
A1A2 B1
S
+
A1A2 B1
A K
AM1 / ....V
AM1 AM3
0,5s-60min
0,5-6s...5-60min
0,5s-60min
0,5-6s...5-60min
AM2 / ....V AM3 / ....V
E W B B2
+
R

accordance with DIN 43 880,
see series DINA and C13.)
Example of order:
Time delay relay CM2 /UC110-240V
Universal
time delay relay
on delay,
off delay,
one shot leading edge,
pulse shaping K,
voltage controlled,
LED for B1 and R.
Universal
time delay relay
like type CM1, but with time
stop and reset input
as well as
connection for remote
potentiometer 100k.
2 heavy current contacts.
Time delay re-
lay, no auxilia-
ry voltage
Function runs af-
ter cut off power
supply.
Minimum
triggering time
150ms only.
Universal
repeat cycle timer
pulse or pause start,
t1/t2 separately set-
table.
LED for A1 and R.
no auxiliary voltage
Built-in
potentiometer
SP-01/100k
(page 19)
Time range
Partial ranges
Triggering
Multifunctional time delay relays
Ordering no.
Function ➞  page 3
Triggering
ZR/02.01 E
DC
CPF11 CPF22
CPF
AK L K AW
FD
E1
+
+ E2
O
3K3
K
P
N
P
S
RL
0,8A
4K7
15÷32VD
CPF22 / ....VCPF11 / ....V
T
S
 3
5
5 1064

solution is:
CPF Pulse shapers.
Example of order:
Pulse shaper CPF11/DC24V
Settable times:
input pulse output pulse
≥1/5ms 5÷600ms
Settable times:
input pulse output pulse
≥0,5/2,5ms 50/200ms
Double channel pulse shaper
• Input /output galvanically
isolated 4kV
• Input and output times
separately settable
• 2 functions to choose
• LED output display for each
channel
Single channel pulse shaper
• Input reversible (E-E)
• Input and output times
separately settable
• 3(6) functions to choose
• Additional free wheel diode 1A
• LED display for E and O
Three-wire sensorNAMUR sensor
17,5
Function ➞  page 3 Function ➞  page 3
Ordering no.
ZR/02.01 E
31 2 4 5
5789
11 1610 2
3 4
A2 31 21 11 A1
121422243234
0
4
210
6
5
4
3
7
8
9
11 1
S
W
IS
S
C11A
10
A
 2
5
0
V
A
10A
400VA
31 2 4 5
5789
11 1610 2
3 4
A2 31 21 11 A1
121422243234
0

retaining clips
(standard delivery)
Example of order:
Time delay relay C83/UC24-240V
System socket CS-18
22,5
Triggering
Multifunctional time delay relays
Time range
 TF60 setting ➞  page 4
no auxiliary voltage
Ordering no.
Function ➞  page 3
Triggering
ZR/02.01 E
EC-8
S
+
A1A2
S
+
A1A2 B1
S
+
A1A2 B1
<108
 1
1
 9
4
 1
 3
5
 6
 7
14 3 5 86 7 119
S
CT3
RELAY
+
B1
210
A1A2
Socket
275
 8
 6
S
4
 1
 3
RELAY
14 3 5 8 6
CT2
+
B1
27
A1A2
Socket
E
W
B
A
K W
CT.. -W30 / ...
CT .. - E 30 / ...
CT .. - A30 / ...
CT .. - K30 / ...
CT .. - B30 / ...
150mA
C

8-/11-pole plug-in time delay relay system
Triggering
Example of order:
Time cube CT3-E30/H
Socket EC-11
Relay 11-pole
(➞  prospectus "Industrial relays")
Industrial relay Socket
2 = 8 -pole
3 =11-pole
ZR/02.01 E
FOR PLUG-IN MODULES
31 2 4 5
5789
11 16 1210 2
3
0
4
210
6
5
4
3
7
8
9
11 1
C12 B0
4
A2 B1 A1
S
W
IS
S
10A
400VA
10
A
 2
5
0
V
A
S
+
A1A2
S
+
A1A2 B1
S
+
A1A2 B1
CT
CT30 / ....V CT32 / ....V CT33 / ....V CT36 / ....V
PI
E BW 0,25s-30min
0,25-3s...
2,5-30min
0,15s-60min
0,15-1,5s...
6-60min
30ms -60h
30-150ms...
12-60h
BHW
L KF OA
E
N G B1
A
E
K
BW
N B1

for DC load
5A 10-30VD
Example of order:
Timer CT32.1/AC230V
System socket C12B0
1) Same relay, but with
twin contacts 6A 250VA
order no.  CT...2 /...V
2) Same relay, but with
twin contacts 5A 250VA
order no.  CT...4 /...V
3) To module CT30
(without output LED)
4) To module CT32÷36
(L=with output LED)
5) For relay made by Releco
(instead of C31/32, or
CT...1/.2):
Retaining clip S3-C
Front cover FS-R
Time delay relay assembled (module + output relay)
Order no. for module + ouput relay (delivery unit):
Order no.
A Jumper 5-7 : R2 = R1
B Jumper 6-12 : R2 = S
Order no. for module + ouput relay (delivery unit):
Order no.
Order no.
Order no.
Contact outputs Solid-state outputs
ZR/02.01 E
6
A
 2
5
0
V
a
6
A
 2
5
0
V
a
8
A
 2
5
0
V
a
8
A
 2
5
0
V
a
50ms-60min
50-600ms...5-60min
50ms-60h
50-600ms...5-60h
W BE B2
K
W B
A
E B2
N
CS1 CS2
CS1 / ....V CS2 / ....V
1
2

remote potentiometer. Front
panel mounting with FZ-50.
Example of order:
Time delay relay CS2/UC110-240V
System socket C11A
Built-in
potentiometer
SP-01/1M
(page 19)
Time range
 TF60 setting ➞  page 4
Triggering
Replaces fullay compatible
CX35, CX36
Universal multifunc-
tional time delay relay
like CS3, but with 2nd
contact on terminal 1-4-3.
CS3 (2nd contact: 6-5-7) C63 (2nd contact: 1-4-3)
2nd contact: 6-5-7 2nd contact: 1-4-3
Dimensions, accessories ➞  page 19
Multifunctional time delay relays
Ordering no.
Function ➞  page 3
Triggering
ZR/02.01 E
5
A
 2
5
0
V
a
6
A
 2
5
0
V
a
C65 (50Hz) C66 (60Hz)
0,1s-20min
0,1-1,2s...1,7-20min
NA
C64
C64 / ....V
28
25
26
9 8
18 16
3
11
15A2
10 1
R
A1
2
+
7 5
6
4
28
25
26
9 8
18 16
3
11
15A2
10 1
R
A1

conductor connector C-A2
(standard delivery).
Example of order:
Time delay relay C65/UC110-240V
System socket C11A
Time range
Partial ranges
Triggering
Function ➞  page 3
Triggering
Ordering no.
ZR/02.01 E
5
A
 2
5
0
V
a
5
A
 2
5
0
V
a
8
A
 2
5
0
V
a
8
A
 2
5
0
V
a
UC110-240VAC110-120V, AC230V
UC24-60VUC24V UC24-60V
UC110-240V
UC24-60V
UC110-240V
0,1s-60min
C52 C53 C55
C52 / ....V
0,1s-60h
0,1s-60min...0,1min-60h
0,01s-60days
0,01-60s...0,1h-60days
C53 / ....V
A
E
C55 / ....V
WE H B I
A K OFN A K O
P
M G FN
WE H B I
18 16
6
15
R
A1A2
10 2
+
3 47 589
B1
111
18 16
6

• Alternatively solid-state
output .3 or .4
Example of order:
Time delay relay C53/UC110-240V
System socket C11A
11-pole plug-in
time delay relay system
for all timing modes from 10ms
up to 60 days. Extremly accurate
owing to quartz time base.
Digital functions and residual time
display.Front panel mounting with
FZ-50. Test function   .
Time range
Partial ranges
Triggering C52, C53, C55
Universal multifunctional
time delay relay
like type C55, but with
potential free triggering of
START, STOP and RESET
(insulation from 2-10: 2kV).
Dimensions, accessories ➞  page 19
System socket C11A
Figure: with plug-in neutral
conductor connector C-A2
(standard delivery).
Pulse
sequence
monitoring
( ➞  page 3)
Multifunctional time delay relays
Ordering no.
Function ➞  page 3
Triggering
ZR/02.01 E
M1:2
FOR
NEXT
SOCKET
M4
112131 A1
38
M3
FOR PLUG-IN
MODULES
L-16
11 16
A2
10 2
5789 43
121422243234
30
7
5C-A2
A2
CONNECTOR
A2-A2
C11A
31 2 4 5
LH-1
76 8204
4
16
C-A2
FOR PLUG-IN
MODULES
(M3)